CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted

rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date
is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A.

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

Amended Rule:

20-X-6-.02 On-Premises Licensees

Date Filed: April 2, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 29, 2010.

BOXING COMMISSION

New Rules:

Chapter 165-X-3 Bonds

Chapter 165-X-4 Medical Requirements

Chapter 165-X-6 Ring and Equipment

Chapter 165-X-9 Forms

Chapter 165-X-10 ~ Championship Rules

Appendix A Medical Fitness and Evaluation
Appendix B Weigh-In Considerations

Date Filed: March 29,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2009.

CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

190-X-1-.18 Fees

Date Filed: April 13,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIIIL, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.

CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

220-6-.05 Transfer of Vessel Ownership

220-6-.06 Boating Accident Reports

Date Filed: March 29,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 29, 2010.

New Rule:

220-6-.62 Old River/Rabbit Island Vessel Restrictions

Date Filed: April 8, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.

EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:
290-3-2-.03 Approaches to Earning a Professional Educator Certificate
290-3-2-.04 Professional Educator Certificate

Date Filed: April 8,2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.



ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR
PROFESSIONAL

Amended Rule:

Chapter 330-X-4 Appendix A - Fees

Date Filed: April 1,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 29, 2010.

FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

355-4-1-.02 Definitions

355-4-1-.03 General Requirements of Vendors
355-4-1-.04 Operational Policy

Date Filed: April 6, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.

New Rule:

355-4-1-.07 State of Alabama Procurement/Credit Card Program

Date Filed: April 6,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Repealed Rules: ;

Chapter 420-1-1 Chemical Test for Intoxication

Chapter 420-3-12 Design, Construction, Installation and Operation of Food and
Beverage Vending Machines

Chapter 420-5-13 Birthing Centers

Chapter 420-9-1 Hearing Aid Dealers

Date Filed: April 16,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.

HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

New Rule:

410-1-4-.02 Construction or Relocation of Administrative or Branch Office

Date Filed: April 22,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.

MEDICAID AGENCY
Amended Rule:
560-X-1-.14 Medicaid Payments for Medicare/Medicaid and/or Qualified

Medicare Beneficiaries (QMB) Eligible Recipients
Date Filed: April 9, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.

NURSING, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
610-X-7-.04 Registered Nurse as Surgical First Assistant

Date Filed: April 15,2010 :
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.



PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

700-X-3-03

Roles and Responsibilities of Licensees

Date Filed: April 19,2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 29, 2010.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

810-3-15-.20 Federal Income Tax Deduction — Individuals

810-5-1-.206 United States Armed Forces Reserve Distinctive License Plates

810-5-1-.208 National Guard Distinctive License Plates

810-5-1-.209 Helping Schools Distinctive License Plates

810-5-1-.240 Permanent Trailer License Plates

810-5-75-.09 Title Procedure — Transfer of Title for a Vehicle From a Deceased
Owner

810-5-75-.48 Title Procedures — Defining “Junk” Vehicles and Requiring Notice

810-5-75-.49 Certificate of Title Required — New Title Issued When
Information on Certificate of Title is Changed or When Correction
is Required

810-5-75-.50 Certificate of Title Required — Continuance of Recorded Legends

810-5-75-51 Returned Title Request Form (Form MVT 5-27)

810-5-75-52 Designated Agent — Dealer and Financial Institution Appointments

810-5-75-.53 Application for Certificate of Title Leased Vehicles (Including
Lease/Purchase Agreements)

810-5-75-54 Application for Certificate of Title — Corrections on an

: Application for Certificate of Title by the Department
810-5-75-55 Application for Certificate of Title — Certification of Physical
' Inspection of a Motor Vehicle on Application for Certificate of

Title

810-5-75-56 Issuance and Records — Abbreviations Used in Data Entry

810-5-75-57 Application for Salvage Certificate of Title (Form MVT 41-1)

810-5-75-.58 Security Interest — Motor Homes

810-5-75-.59 Powers of the Department — Application for Alabama Vehicle
Identification Number and Supporting Documents

810-5-75-.60 Powers of the Department — Revocation and Denial of Authority
to Act as Designated Agent of the Department

810-5-75-.61 Schedule of Fees and Commissions — Remittance of Fees by
Personal Checks or Company Checks of Designated Agents

810-5-75-.62 Salvage — Determining Fair Retail Values for Total Loss Vehicles

810-5-75-.64 Report of Unclaimed Vehicle — Where Vehicle Unclaimed for

Longer than Thirty (30) Days (Form MVT 38-1)

Date Filed: April 21,2010

Public Notice appeared in Yolume XXVIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2009.

810-14-1-30

Penalty for Failure to Timely Pay Tax

Date Filed: April 14,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2009.




REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

Repealed Rules:
810-5-50-.13.01 Powers of Attorney — Guidelines for Use
810-5-76-.02 Odometer Disclosure for Certificates of Title — Power of Attorney

Date Filed: April 22, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2009.

810-5-75-.10 Title Procedure — Transfer of Title for a Vehicle From a Deceased
Owner Whose Estate Does Not Require Probate (Left Will)

810-5-75-11 Title Procedure — Transfer of Title for a Vehicle From a Deceased
Owner Whose Estate Requires Probate (Left Will)

810-5-75-.12 Title Procedure — Transfer of Title for a Vehicle From a Deceased

Owner Whose Estate Requires Probate (No Will)
Date Filed: April 9, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2009.

New Rule: .

810-5-1-.236.01 Extending the Period for Use of God Bless America Distinctive
License Plates

Date Filed: April 9,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2009.

810-5-75-.63 Powers of Attorney — Guidelines for Use
Date Filed: April 22,2010 .
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2009.

SUSTAINING THE DISAPPROVAL OF RULE BY THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON
ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATION REVIEW

EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

Chapter 290-4-1 Education Accountability

Certification Filed July 14, 2010, appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 10, AAM page 382
dated July 31, 2009. Suspended by Joint Committee on Administrative Regulation Review,
pursuant to Section 41-22-23(b) on August 12, 2009. Suspension sustained by Act No.
2010-33, approved January 12, 2010.



